Region Gender Age Age_Fine "Age Gender Education Tncome. Vote Last Travel
Other/
Total Female 18| Female 35| Female | Hs or | C2!e9¢/ Prefer |Did not
BC | aB | sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 Tech | Univ+ CPC | Liberal | NDP | Green | BQ Frequently | Sometimes | Occasionally | Never
less [ Tho Answer notto | vote
a)
Sample Size 08| o02] 147 T00] 738 770] 437|526 45| ivs| 58] 249 277|250 204 759 306] 65| 477 39 48] _aoa]  ara| 221 40| 64| 132] 186 57 339 751327
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received
QL.The federal government has considered selling Canada's 8 largest airports to private investors.How closely would you say you have been following the news about this issue, if at all>
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income: Vote Last Travel
ol College/ @l
Male | Male | Male |Female 18|Female 35| Female | Hs or $50- No Prefer [Did not
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | o5+ | 1ot | % | NS s | less | e : || <850K | gor [s100k+| N0 | cpe | Liberal | NP [Green | BQ | e (PPN Frequently | Sometimes | Occasionally | Never
say
Following it in the news
and discussing it with 7| 8w 7w sw| 3w| 7| 7| 10%| 100 so6| 9%| e%| 8| e%| 119| 6% 6| 6| 9% 119 9% 11% % 2% 50| 6% 7| 0| 6| 10%| 7% ™| % 7| e 11%| 10| 4| 5% 21% 9% s%| 3%
friends and family
Seeing some media
f:;i’;;i::‘i'":;‘g?‘ 1796| 18| 24| 22%| 15%| 17| 15%| 169%| 20%) 15%| 16%| 14%| 22%| 13%| 179| 13%| 14%| 16%| 27%| 19%| 16%| 273 12% 129% 199| 13%|  20%| 21%| 15%| 16%| 26% 13%| 19%|  19%| 21%| 13%| 15%| 11%| 13% 24% 29% 15%| 8%
about it
e 250 23%| 23%| 10%| 10%| 24| 31%| 23%| 28%| 22| 22%| 23%| 20%| 23%| 22| 2a%| 21%| 28%| 20%| 26%| 20%| 20% 18% 16% 20%| 2a%| 22%| 20| 22| 26%| 28% 24| 24%| 29%| 23%| 28%| 38%| 17%| 18% 25% 3% 28%|  19%)
Haven't heard anything
s 519%| 51%| 47| 63%| 64%| 52| 4796| 50%| a20%| 0% 53%| 58| 42%6| s8%| 50%| 57| s9%| sO%| 359 a4vs| 47| 34% 64% 69% 48| s7o6|  s1| 41%| sev| a48%| 39% 579 a8%|  asw| a48%| 48| a6%| 68%| G64% 20% 8% 52%|  70%)
Ton2Box T5%| 27%| 31%| 27%| 18%| 24%| 22%| 27%| 30%|  10%| 24%| 20%| 30%| 10%| 28%| 10%| 20%| 23%| 36%| 30%| 25%| 3% 5% 4% 24%| 1o%| 27| 30%| 21%| 26%| a3% 30%| 28%|  26%| 20%| 24%| 16%| 15%| 18% 5% 3% 20%| 1%
75%| 73%| 69%| 73%| B2%| 76%| 78%| 73%| 70%| _ BI%| 76%| B80%| 70%| Bi%| 72%| B1%| BO0%| 77%| 64%| 70%| 75%| 63% 81% 86% 76%| 81%| _ 73%| 70%| 79%| 74%| 67% 80%| 72%| _ 74%| 71%| 76%| 84%| 85%| 82% 5% 61% 80% | _89%)
Q2.Which of these perspectives is closer to your own? Would privatizing - or selling Canada’s eight largest airports to the private sector - be:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last Travel
Toul College/ Chet)
Male | Male | Male |Female 18|Female 35| Female | Hs or $50- Prefer [Did not
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | o5 | % | NS s | less | e : e SS0K | ‘g [S100K+( , 0 | cPe | Liberal | NDP |Green| BQ | TEIP M) Frequently | Sometimes | Occasionally | Never
say
"Avery good idea -
Canada should 6%| 4%| a%| 13%| s%| s%| 8| sw| 8% 4| sw| 7| sw| 2m| mw| ew| sw| ew| sw| ew| ow| 7w 2% 5% | ew sw| 5| 7| sw| 7o 3| 10% aw|  aw| 18%| 13%| o0w| 4% 17% 6% 4| 7%
definitely do it
A qood idea To%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 20%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 179  13%| 16%| 14%| 15%| 16%| 16%| T6%| 13%| 16%| 1a%| 10%| 17%| 17% 4% 0% To%| 1o%|  18%| 14%| 1o%| 1o%| 15% T3%| 18%|  16%| 14%| L17o6| 11%6| 12%| 11% 3% 7% To%| 1%
‘Abad idea T0%| 24%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 10%| 16%| 17%| 20%| _ 18%| 21%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 14%| 22%| 10%| 18%| 22%| 22%| 18% 20% 5% 10%| 17%|  19%| 21%| 18%| 18%| 26% 5%| 10%| _ 21%| 22%| 10%| 28%| 1a%| 14% 9% 9% 21%| _16%)
‘Avery bad idea -
Canada should 3a%| 3a%| 31| 31%| 25%| 39%| 20| 32%| asoe|  3aw| 27%| 30| 42%| 28%| 279| 27| aaw| 3soe| a7ee| 28%| a200| a5 27% 28% a0%| a2%| 32| 3ew| asw| 37| 20% 33| 32| 37| 41%| 26%| 24%| 36%| 27% 379% 2% 33%|  26%)
definitely NOT do it
Don't know/Can't sav 26%| 24%| 33%| 10%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 10%|  34%| 30%| 30%| 20%| 31%| 30%| 34%| 27%| 22%| 18%| 24%| 20%| 13% 7% 1% 5% | 30%|  26%| 2o%| o8v| 21%| 23% 36%| 22%|  23%| 20%| 20%| 2a%| 37| 44% 4% 7% 26% | 40%|
Top2Box. 21%| _16%| 15%| 27%| 25%| 19%| 26%| 22%| 26%| _ 16%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 24%| 25%| 18%| 22%| 18%| 27%| 26%| 24% 16% 6% T6%| 21%|  22%| 10%| 19%| 2a%| 22% T6%| 28%| _ 20%| 17%| 35%| 24%| 13%| 15% 30% 22% 20% | _18%)
Bottom2Box 53%| 58%| 52%| 55%| 50%| 57%| 45%| 49%| 55%|  50%| 48%| 49%| 61%| 51%| 46%| 41%| 66%| 57%| 64%| 49%| 54%| 63% aT% 43% 50%| a9%| 52%| 60%| 53%| 5a%| 5% 48%| 50%|  58%| 63%| 36%| 52%| 50%| 41% 56% 61% 53%| _a2%)
Q3.Suppose Canada's eight largest airports were sold to the private sector. If this were the case, what effect, if any, do you think it would have on the overall experience of traveling from Canadian airports?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income: Vote Last Travel
ot College! Other!
Male | Male | Male |Female 18|Female 35| Female | HS or $50- No Prefer |Did not|
BC | AB [ SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 1087 | J0%° | 1208 & = e = sz:z : | ||| e || e || €5 || e || 69 || | ||| | ey || i || @ty || e
say
Tmbrove T2%| 7% 10%| 22%| 159 10%| 17%] 15%[ 16%) OO 119 13%| 13%| 12%| 11%] Tov| T1%| 10%| 12%] To%| 16%| 15% % % Ti%| 10%|  T4%| 12%| 10%| 13%] 17 TI%| 20%| _ 10%| 6%| 17| 10%| o%] 9% 3% 2% 3% 6%
Stay the same T5%| 1% | 13%| 11%| 17| 14%| 20%| 10%| 18%|  13%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 10%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 1a%| 11%| 20%| 17%| 16% 8% % %[ 15%| 16%| 15%| 1o%| 17%| 19 T4%| 16%|  18%| 11%| 21| 16%| 9%| 16% 7% 5% 5% | 14%)
Worsen 46% | _53%| 45%| 44%| 44%| 49%| 39%| 41%| 49%| _ 43%| 39%| 41%| 5b%| 39%| 39%| 36%| 46%| 52%| 58%| 44%| 46%| 57% 30% 37% 4% | 42%| 47| 49%| 47%| a6%| 43 25%| _39%| _ 51%| 57%| 34%| a7%| 45%| 38% 50% 53% 26%|_36%
Don't know/Can't say 27%| 24%| 30%| 20%| 24%| 27%| 24%| 34%| 18%|  36%| 31%| 30%| 20%| 30%| 319%| 33%| 289%| 219 10%| 21%| 20%| 11% 2% 1% 27%| 30%| 23%| 23%| 31%| 2a%] 2u 31%| o25%| 22| 26%| 27%| 27%| 31| 31k 11% 20% 25%| _42%)
Qa.And, if Canada's airports were privatized, what effect, if any, do you think that would have on the security of these airports and air travel in Canada? Would airport privatization result in
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income: Vote Last Travel
Total College/ el
Male | Male | Male |Female 18|Female 35| Female | HS or $50- Prefer [Did not .
BC | AB [ SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 1087 | 0% | TS o 5 s | less | e : || <850K | go [s100K+| B0 | cPe | Liberal | NDP [Green | BQ | e [P0 MO Frequently | Sometimes | Occasionally | Never
say
Tmbroved security S| 6%| o%| B%| 1o%| 5w 17%] 9%%| 10%. %[ 10%| 11%] o%| 1o%| o% 0% 0% SoR| 10%|  T0%| %[ %] 11| 11% %] 12% | 8% 25| 2| 6% 12% 20% Ti% TR 1%
::c‘l""'l’;'e“e n 27%| 27%| 26%| 36%| 33%| 28%| 25%| 20%| 32% 23%6| 20%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 30% 21% 259% 21%( 24%| 28| 32| 24| 27| 33% 28%| 33%|  30%| 21%| 17| 3796| 249 19% 21% 28% 28%|  25%|
Worsened security 43%| 5106| 40%| 34%| 38%| 47%| 37%| 10| 44%|  42%| 34%| 38%| 5o%| 31%| 36% 30% 30% 570 | 40%| _45%| 46%| 45%| a5%| 39% 39%| a0%| _ 49%| 54%| 31%| 39%| 35%| 3% 4% 6% 26%|_34%
Don't know/Can't say 20%| 16%| 25%| 20| 17%| 21%| 219 21%] 13%|  27%| 26%| 24%| 13%| 29%] 25% 37% 33% T6%| 26%| 17%] 16%| 24%| 0% 16% 25%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 279 20%] 35%| 37% 8% 15% 19%| 34%)
Q5.And, again, if Canada's airports were privatized, what effect, if any, do you think that would have on the cost of air travel in Canada? Would it be:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income: Vote Last Travel
ol College/ fid
Male | Male | Male |Female 18|Female 35| Female | Hs or $50- No Prefer [Did not
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | o5 | M2 | NES o o o || | [ e || (| v || €5 || || o | €| 2 | | oy || et | @ty |
say
More expensive tofl_|_57%| 61%| 54%| 55%| 62%| 60%] 51%| 60%| 57%| _ 58%| 55%| 529%| 65%| 53%| 56%| 46%| 57%| G64%| 65%| 50%| 5a%| 6a% 58% 50% 6% | 54%| _ 60%| 60%| 58%| 59%| 53% 59%| 54%| _ 62%| G64%| 38%| 56%| 48%| 55% 5% 1% 8% 50%)
Aboutthe sameasnow |  18%| 13%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 1796| 22%| 16%| 23%|  14%| 1796| 20%| 17%| 169%| 18%| 22%| 17%| 169| 19%| 25%| 23%| 20% 8% 16% 16%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 15%| 21%6| 21% 16%| 22%| 18%| 14%| 32 16%|  10% 20% 20% 18%| 15%)
Less expensive to flv 8| 79| 79| 15%| 11%| 6%| 9%| 8%| 8% 7| 8% B%| 7| 10%| 79| 9%| 7| 10%| 5%| %[ o%| 7% % 6% T 8% To| _ow| 7| %] 1% &% 11% 6% 6% 1% 5% o% 0% % 8% 5%
Don't know/Can't say T7%| 18%| 20%| 10%| O%| 16%| 17%| 16%| 12%|  2I%| 20%| 21%| 10%| 21%| 1o%| 24%| 18%| o%| 11%| 14%| 14%| o% 26% 28% 10%| 20| l6%| 13| 1% 1a%| 13% 18%| 13%|  10%| 16%| 18% 30%] 26% % 1% 6% | 30%)




Q6.How often do you travel by airplane from a Canadian airport? Do you do this:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income: Vote Last Travel
ol College/ ey
Male | Male | Male |Female 18|Female 35| Female | HS or $50- Prefer |Did not
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 0P | M2 | NEIS foy B || | | o e[| e || 5 || et || | | 2 | | ey || et | st |
say

::::Z"\:g;v"“”e hanSl - goo| 70| ov| 23| s| 76| a%| o%| 7%, 6%| 9%| 6%| 59| 8| 9%| | | 7s| 4| 8| 7| 6% 9% 4% 4| 4% 6% 12%| 4% 6% 15% 4%|  10% 6% 4%| 11%| e%| 3% 3% 100%
Sometimes, 2-5 times a
et 20%| 36%| 35%| 25%| 10%| 200| 1496| 10%| 24%|  2196| 22%| 22| 23%| 10%| 24%| 28%| 17%| 24%| 22| 27%| 23%| 22% 16% 21% 23%| 13%| 24%| 35%| 12%| 24%| 36% 26%| 22|  26%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 22%| 16% 100%
ELLTTPACHE 50%| 47%| 46%| 53%| 53%| 53%| 48%| 47%| 48% 519| 4s%| 48%| 56%| 51%| 40%| 30%| seve| 56| seve| a206| a7ee| s6% 4% 9% 550 50%|  5a%| 44| s0%| 53%| 420 520%| 50%| 52| 52| 20%| 62| 51%| 42% 00%
vear or less “ !
Never, | don'tfly 210 10%| 10%| 2005 22%| 200 33%| 24%| 20%|  23%| 25%| 24%| 179 23%| 269 26%| 220 15%| 18%| 22%| 22%| 16% 27% 25% T7%| 33|  16%| 10%| Baw| 17| 7% 18%| 17%|  16%| 22%| 41%| 13%| 2a%| 39% 100%




